DE-GL1200-08KT Rev 1 July 2014
12V / 24V Magnetic Gate Lock
1200lbs – with Brackets
Electro-magnetic door locks are the most convenient and effective way to achieve secure access control.
This lock is rated at 1200 pounds holding force with a door sensor and is supplied with a kit of fixing brackets & armature plate.
Installation
 Select gate type from the following pages, use the instructions on each page.
 Before you start: check off  the contents list to identify the parts you will use
.
 Also check you have the correct tools to hand
 This product is supplied with brackets & fixings for most door configurations
  DEGL1200 Lock    Order Codes for AXS Accessories
Current Draw        500mA/12V DC, 250mA/24VDC MAG LOCKS
DEL600  Door Lock 600  lbs with brackets
 Voltage Selection                                      see next page DEL1200  Door Lock 1200 lbs with brackets ( includes door sensor)
 Lock Status LED     Red (powered) / Green (secured) DEGL1200  Gate Lock 1200 lbs with brackets
Holding Force                                                 1200 Lb PSU
 Operational Temp                                      -20°C to 60°C DEPSU03  Power Supply in Wall Box, 120V, 6A/12V o/p
Packed Size                 300 x 190 x 100mm, 6385g             SWITCHES
Lock Size ( not incl connector )               202 x 62 x 40mm DEEX010   Remote Exit Switch (IR)
DEEM010  Emergency Override Switch with Siren
            Select door type on following pages  You  will also need
FOR SINGLE HINGE  -     ABOVE GATE  POZI #2 AND #1 SCREWDRIVER
FOR SINGLE HINGE    -   INSIDE FRAME   5MM HEX BIT DRIVER
FOR SLIDING GATE     THREAD LOCKING COMPOUND
Contents -  GL5601
Item Qty Description
1 1 Maglock – 1200 Lbs Gate
2 4 Screw M6 x 30 Cap head hex drive
7 1 Armature plate
8 1 Armature bolt - 45mm long
9 4 Rubber bung.
10 2 Armature Insert roll pin
11 1 Sleeve nut
12 1 Sleeve nut spacer tube
13 2 Armature bolt spacing washer - steel
14 2 Armature bolt spacing washer - rubber
15 1 Allen Key – 5mm A/F
16 1 Fitting/Drilling Template
Contents -  EA341
17 1 “Z” Plate for alternative mounting –  90°
Armature Mount
18 1 “Z” Plate for alternative  mounting – 90°
Angle plate
19 1 “L” Plate for alternative mounting
20 1 Armature bolt - 25mm long
21 9 M5 x 10mm  CSK Pozi #2
Document Ref :
DE-GL1200-08KT
 Rev 1 Sept  2014
 Page 1
Whilst every effort is made to ensure
details are correct at time of print,
specifications are subject to change
without notice
Storm Interface products include
technology protected by
international patents and design
registration. All rights reserved.
Storm is a trademark of
Keymat Technology Ltd
Storm Interface is a trading
name of Keymat
Technology Ltd
For more information and to order
DE-GL1200-08KT Rev 1 July 2014
12V / 24V Magnetic Gate Lock
1200lbs – with Brackets
Wiring Connections
12 V Operation         Red
          + V
  Pair Red + Black together, connect to +12V      Black
  Pair Green and Orange together, connect to 0 V     Green
          0 V
            Orange
  24 V Operation       + V  Red
  Pair Black + Green together       Black
  Connect  Red to + 24V        Green
  Connect Orange to 0 V      0 V  Orange
This gate lock is designed for
connection to standard 1 inch
threaded conduit
DE-GL1200-08KT Rev 1 July 2014
 12V / 24V Magnetic Gate Lock
1200lbs – with brackets
Installation Above Gate
1. Check off the contents and ensure you have the tools required.
2. Use the drill template to install the lock  above the gate.
3. Check the gate still closes.
4. Remove Qty 2 screws and replace with counter sink screws
5. Fit the maglock to the L bracket using  2 Security Screws Item 1C.
6. Assemble both Z plates and the Armature plate together as shown.
7. Close the door and use the Z plate to mark the gate for drilling.
8. Fit the Armature assembly to the gate.
9. Check that the Armature plate and mag lock are aligned.
10. Use rubber spacer washers ( or use alternate Z bracket fixing positions)
 to ensure that the Armature plate and Mag Lock to just touch.
11. Set the wiring to the correct voltage, connect, power up and test.
Adjust the gap between lock and
armature plate by adding
/removing spacer washers Items
13 & 14
DE-GL1200-08KT Rev 1 July 2014
12 V / 24 Magnetic Gate Lock
1200 lbs – with brackets
Installation Inside Frame
1. Check off the contents and ensure you have the tools required.
2. Use the drill template to install the mounting  bracket  Item 1A  inside  the  frame.
3. Drill frame for cable entry and run cable for maglock.
4. Fit the maglock to the bracket using  2 Security Screws Item 1C.
5. Close the door and use the armature to mark the  gate for drilling.
6. Fit the Armature  to the gate
7. Make sure the Armature and mag lock are aligned.
8. Use spacer washers  to get the Armature plate and Mag Lock to just touch.
9. Set the wiring to the correct voltage, connect, power up and test.
Adjust the gap between lock and
armature plate by adding /removing
spacer washers Items 13 & 14
DE-GL1200-08KT Rev 1 July 2014
12V / 24 V Magnetic Gate Lock
1200lbs – with brackets
Installation for Sliding Gate
1.  Check off the contents and ensure you have the tools required.
2. Use the drill template to install the mounting  bracket  Item 1A to the frame.
3. Fit the maglock to the bracket using  2 Security Screws Item 1C.
4. Close the door and use the Z plate item 17 to mark the gate for drilling.
5. Fit the Z plate and Armature  to the gate.
6. Make sure the Armature and mag lock are aligned.
7. Use spacer washers  to get the Armature plate and Mag Lock to just touch --------------------------------------
8. Set the wiring to the correct voltage, connect, power up and test.
                                        Tел:  +7 (812) 336 43 04 (многоканальный)
                                                    Email:  org@lifeelectronics.ru
ООО “ЛайфЭлектроникс”                                                                                                                  “LifeElectronics” LLC
ИНН 7805602321 КПП 780501001 Р/С 40702810122510004610 ФАКБ "АБСОЛЮТ БАНК" (ЗАО) в г.Санкт-Петербурге К/С 30101810900000000703 БИК 044030703
      Компания «Life Electronics» занимается поставками электронных компонентов импортного и
отечественного производства от производителей и со складов крупных дистрибьюторов Европы,
Америки и Азии.
С конца 2013 года компания активно расширяет линейку поставок компонентов по направлению
коаксиальный кабель, кварцевые генераторы и конденсаторы (керамические, пленочные,
электролитические),  за  счёт заключения дистрибьюторских договоров
      Мы предлагаем:
 Конкурентоспособные цены и скидки постоянным клиентам.
 Специальные условия для постоянных клиентов.
 Подбор аналогов.
 Поставку компонентов в любых объемах, удовлетворяющих вашим потребностям.
 Приемлемые сроки поставки, возможна ускоренная поставка.
 Доставку товара в любую точку России и стран СНГ.
 Комплексную поставку.
 Работу по проектам и поставку образцов.
 Формирование склада под заказчика.
 Сертификаты соответствия на поставляемую продукцию (по желанию клиента).
 Тестирование поставляемой продукции.
 Поставку компонентов, требующих военную и космическую приемку.
 Входной контроль качества.
 Наличие сертификата ISO.
       В составе нашей компании организован Конструкторский отдел, призванный помогать
разработчикам, и инженерам.
  Конструкторский отдел помогает осуществить:
 Регистрацию проекта у производителя компонентов.
 Техническую поддержку проекта.
 Защиту от снятия компонента с производства.
 Оценку стоимости проекта по компонентам.
 Изготовление тестовой платы монтаж и пусконаладочные работы.